
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

8:36:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

8,916  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD F-150
LIGHTNING LARIAT
VIN: 1FT6W1EV0NWG04428
CREW PICKUP
ELECTRIC
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2023

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces New York Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 34 8,916

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/24/25 at

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTm0EdYHSy5sxfBhy5BeElwTAYS2qM_bga1RRS3_QmR8kmFttlQmffF6jvlEDHyd0wxzR9UOS4-5VxBfE6GTzOjXWJIOcftYgW_ejEaDbL3hmVIqr1Xxl9xoNhc0nhk7fExeR61I88je47sdpEdRpbad35Y7enuuzst4Qjntgz9ITkupHWd3nhjV1kX1PMRZdoHt87J6h-Ux72yxkfRzwVvAAG33Ckm_HXD2bA9WhYb1Jy3gGd04pKUykMKxgYcOp_CDSPwFhpEaCPK8xQkBX2ADJmGC4DaRN9UArZJsGzwxLA.cfx


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Corporate
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/02/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/03/2022 28 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/08/2022 34 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare
it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

-
-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTm0EdYHSy5sxfBhy5BeElwTAYS2qM_bga1RRS3_QmR8kmFttlQmffF6jvlEDHyd0wxzR9UOS4-5VxBfE6GTzOjXWJIOcftYgW_ejEaDbL3hmVEIDPvn50ru7A5AtD5FYWrZ6o5bbXmcpPTG9C0UyfZ_AcoQ0_zb9-UC7JrKYNXnkn24ui341IdZFB_dzvEfpE9X5UhbBHtn8MNBzW390UVvJXuYJBaALEqPt7Jb5VGZQaGFuZfIlHJFWszh5f7tyBeRkQSjZ-S9TaMW50zx8De97qf1I3XI0_m63bHqlJlrNk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTm0EdYHSy5sxfBhy5BeElwTAYS2qM_bga1RRS3_QmR8kmFttlQmffF6jvlEDHyd0wxzR9UOS4-5VxBfE6GTzOjXWJIOcftYgW_ejEaDbL3hmVEIDPvn50ru7A5AtD5FYWrEJpp2zGCKDpiGKANHKT-oM6YDbGHZo8qVm4cKwQzn5PtApM4aGVMQZrao9BHAWvYdNsSfb1wWptJM4F47BlxofVIVwbzitKo5bvrPlItd8gNgoBx206docQ-sjfH8Vt7lyt7Jv59voEYR0ZVw9pgPla546jE6hdqgGnLisFb628.cfx


06/21/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lindenhurst, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Correction to record
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

01/09/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V842
Recall #22S71 WINDSHIELD WIPER
MOTOR REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

06/13/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V418
Recall #23S30 REAR LIGHTBAR
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR MAY BECOME
INOPERATIVE, OR CAUSE THE WIPERS TO OPERATE ERRATICALLY AND OR STOP
WORKING.
AN INOPERATIVE WIPER MOTOR HAS THE POTENTIAL FOR REDUCED VISIBILITY OR LOSS
OF VISIBILITY IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING CLOSELY WITH ITS SUPPLIERS TO
PRODUCE PARTS FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN PARTS BECOME AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR
COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WITH
YOUR DEALER FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR, FREE
OF CHARGE - PARTS AND LABOR. PARTS ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE IN THE
THIRD QUARTER OF 2023. IF A CONCERN OCCURS WITH THE WINDSHIELD WIPERS
BEFORE THIS TIME, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR DEALER FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE.

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THAT MICROSCOPIC CRACKS
DEVELOPED IN YOUR VEHICLES REAR LIGHTBAR AND YOUR REVERSING LAMPS IN THAT
LIGHTBAR MAY NOT FUNCTION. IF A MICROSCOPIC CRACK IS PRESENT, CONDENSATION
CAN POTENTIALLY ENTER THE REVERSING LAMP LENS THROUGH THESE CRACKS AND
CAUSE ELECTRICAL FAILURE TO THE REVERSE LAMPS.
THIS MAY RESULT IN INOPERATIVE REVERSE LAMPS WHICH MAY REDUCE THE
AWARENESS OF OTHER MOTORISTS OR ROAD USERS OF THE DRIVERS INTENTION TO

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/19/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/12/2023 8,665 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynchburg, VA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

07/21/2023 8,916 Kerr Tire & Automotive
Lynchburg, VA
434-385-8966
https://kerrtire.com/tires-
auto-repair-lynchburg-va

5.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Safety inspection performed

07/21/2023 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Did you know? Electric car batteries are covered
by the original manufacturer warranty for a
minimum of 8 years or 100,000 miles. Learn
more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

OPERATE THE VEHICLE IN REVERSE GEAR, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY OR CRASH.
Remedy: WHEN PARTS ARE AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR COMPANY WILL SEND A LETTER TO
INFORM YOU THAT PARTS ARE AVAILABLE AND TO CONTACT YOUR DEALER TO SCHEDULE
A REPAIR. FORD HAS NOT ISSUED INSTRUCTIONS TO STOP DRIVING YOUR VEHICLE
UNDER THIS SAFETY RECALL. WHEN PARTS ARE AVAILABLE, YOU SHOULD CONTACT
YOUR DEALER FOR AN APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REMEDIED AS SOON AS
PRACTICABLE. IF YOUR REVERSING LAMPS IN THE REAR LIGHTBAR ARE NOT OPERATING
PROPERLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR DEALER TO SCHEDULE A REPAIR.

-

-
-
-

04/24/2025

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/blog/how-long-do-electric-car-batteries-last
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



